Mechanical Dimensions: Inches [mm]
Part Numbers Information
Electrical Specifications Material Specifications
Part Number Amperage Color Terminal Thickness
(Dim ""A"")
Voltage
Drop(mV)
Nominal Cold Resistance
(mΩ)
Minimum Melting I2t
(A2 Sec.)
MGGA-100 100 Yellow 0.031” (0.8mm) 140 0.55 31100
MGGA-125 125 Green 0.031” (0.8mm) 130 0.43 57800
MGGA-150 150 Orange 0.031” (0.8mm) 110 0.35 100000
MGGA-175 175 White/Clear 0.031” (0.8mm) 110 0.27 168000
MGGA-200 200 Blue 0.031” (0.8mm) 110 0.26 204000
MGGA-225 225 Tan 0.039” (1.0mm) 110 0.23 257000
MGGA-250 250 Pink 0.039” (1.0mm) 110 0.19 389000
MGGA-300 300 Gray 0.039” (1.0mm) 80 0.22 513000
Tolerances ±0.012 [0.3] Unless Otherwise Specified
Operating Temperature
1000A @ 32VDC
32VDC